
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Campbell Pegues(Murphy)14-19 21.274 21.274 $178.00
2 Cassidy Kusenberger(Zeb)20&Over 22.092 22.092 $120.00
3 Campbell Pegues (DJ) 22.247 22.247

2D
1 Kathleen Walston(Jacody)Nov 22.679 22.679 $153.00
2 Katie Flores(Sweet T)20&Over 22.796 22.796 $102.00
3 Toni Felps(Raymond)20&Over&Nov 22.956 22.956

3D
1 Rebecca Rowell(Deana)20&Over & Nov 23.382 23.382 $102.00
2 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 23.410 23.410 $68.00
3 Hadlee McClaugherty(Thea)9-13 23.934 23.934
4 Malone Baros(Denali)8&U 24.162 24.162

4D
1 Swayze Jordan (Jelly)8&U 26.503 26.503 $76.00
2 Madison Speer(Butter)14-19 22.383 5 27.383 $51.00
3 Addison Sosa(Kallie)9-13 22.412 5 27.412
4 Raylee Springer(Dashy) 22.593 5 27.593
5 Rilynn Springer (Waylon) 22.739 5 27.739
6 Saige Shanklin (D)9-13 22.828 5 27.828
7 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 23.113 5 28.113
8 Carley Phillips(Nitro)14-19 23.176 5 28.176
9 Kylee Sosa(Bee)9-13 23.705 5 28.705

10 Donna Garza (Zip)Nov 23.943 5 28.943
11 Kristen Sosa (Racky)20&Over 25.127 5 30.127
12 Alexis Wine(Ruger)Nov 30.567 30.567
13 Maura Astling (Ruby)14-19 21.830 10 31.830
14 Carly Roe Colvin(Delight)14-19 22.858 10 32.858
15 Mckenzie Speer(Stretch)14-19 22.965 10 32.965
16 Sofia Paredes(Brisco)9-12&Nov (BBR#20589) 23.818 10 33.818
17 Kamila Alvarado(Midnight)9-13 24.527 10 34.527
18 Magen Coates(Solo)20&Over&Nov 49.876 49.876
19 Kathy Durst(Tiny)20&Over NT
20 Mack Mason(Stella)9-13 NT
21 Nikki Sandidge(Spanky)20&Over NT
22 Ava Clark(Speedy)9-13 NT
23 Avery Wardlaw(Sunny)15-19 NT
24 Klacey Dean (Banknote)Nov NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Malone Baros(Denali)8&U 24.162 24.162 $42.00
2 Swayze Jordan (Jelly)8&U 26.503 26.503 $28.00
3 Haley Flores (India) 34.768 34.768
4 Brynley Sosa 36.585 36.585
5 Whit Shanklin 32.649 5 37.649
6 Sofia Long 40.213 40.213
7 Raelynn Carter (Roany) 69.250 69.250
8 NT
9 0.000

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION
April 5, 2025

Show #1- Uvalde

OPEN POLES  ( entries)                                      

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



1 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 23.410 23.410 $54.00
2 Hadlee McClaugherty(Thea)9-13 23.934 23.934 $36.00
3 Addison Sosa(Kallie)9-13 22.412 5 27.412
4 Saige Shanklin (D)9-13 22.828 5 27.828
5 Kylee Sosa(Bee)9-13 23.705 5 28.705
6 Sofia Paredes(Brisco)9-12&Nov 23.818 10 33.818
7 Kamila Alvarado(Midnight)9-13 24.527 10 34.527
8 Mack Mason(Stella)9-13 NT
9 Ava Clark(Speedy)9-13 NT

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Campbell Pegues(Murphy)14-19 21.274 21.274 $48.00
2 Madison Speer(Butter)14-19 22.383 5 27.383 $32.00
3 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 23.113 5 28.113
4 Carley Phillips(Nitro)14-19 23.176 5 28.176
5 Maura Astling (Ruby)14-19 21.830 10 31.830
6 Carly Roe Colvin(Delight)14-19 22.858 10 32.858
7 Mckenzie Speer(Stretch)14-19 22.965 10 32.965
8 Avery Wardlaw(Sunny)14-19 NT
9

10
11
12

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Cassidy Kusenberger(Zeb)20&Over 22.092 22.092 $48.00
2 Katie Flores(Sweet T)20&Over 22.796 22.796 $32.00
3 Toni Felps(Raymond)20&Over&Nov 22.956 22.956
4 Rebecca Rowell(Deana)20&Over & Nov 23.382 23.382
5 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20&Over 25.127 5 30.127
6 Magen Coates(Solo)20&Over&Nov 49.876 49.876
7 Kathy Durst(Tiny)20&Over NT
8 Nikki Sandidge(Spanky)20&Over NT

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kathleen Walston(Jacody)Nov 22.679 22.679 $54.00
2 Toni Felps(Raymond)20&Over&Nov 22.956 22.956 $36.00
3 Rebecca Rowell(Deana)20&Over & Nov 23.382 23.382
4 Donna Garza (Zip)Nov 23.943 5 28.943
5 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20&Over 25.127 5 30.127
6 Alexis Wine(Ruger)Nov 30.567 30.567
7 Sofia Paredes(Brisco)9-12&Nov 23.818 10 33.818
8 Magen Coates(Solo)20&Over&Nov 49.876 49.876
9 Klacey Dean (Banknote)Nov NT

10
11
12



8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Molene Baros (Denali)8&U 18.275 18.275 $60.00
2 Steely Felps (Raymond) 18.441 5 23.441 $36.00
3 Swayze Jordan (Jelly)8&U 18.576 5 23.576 $24.00
4 Brynley Sosa (Sly) 25.811 25.811
5 Haley Flores (India) 27.953 27.953
6 Sofia Long (Poppy) 28.083 28.083
7 Cole Oxford (Benny) 34.139 34.139
8 Sutton Champange 37.801 37.801
9 Lynnley Crawford (Roger) 57.879 57.879

10 Raelynn Carter (Roany) 63.986 63.986
11 Kullen Oxford (Hank) 71.914 71.914
12 Whit Shanklin NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-11 17.240 17.240 $54.00
2 Kamila Alvardo (Midnight)9-11 19.098 19.098 $36.00
3 Hadlee McClaugherty(Thea)9-11 19.349 19.349
4 Violet Gray (Stormy)9-11 21.653 21.653
5 Mack Mason (Stella)9-11 17.078 5 22.078
6 Kade Champagne(Goose)9-11 112.629 112.629
7 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)9-11 NT
8 Kenedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 NT
9 Jersey Collins (Jax)9-11 NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 17.122 17.122 $60.00
2 Alexis Wine(Ruger)12-14 17.397 17.397 $40.00
3 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.588 17.588
4 Hatley Pegues(Murphy)12-14 17.629 17.629
5 Saige Shanklin (D)12-14 17.650 17.650
6 Maura Astling (Ruby)12-14 18.217 18.217
7 Addison Sosa (Kallie)12-14 18.292 18.292
8 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 18.674 18.674
9 Ava Clark (Speedy)12-14 18.804 18.804

10 Klacey Dean (Banknote)12-14 19.321 19.321

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 McKenzie Speer(Stretch)15-19 16.777 16.777 $60.00
2 Carley Phillips(John Wayne)15-19 16.845 16.845 $36.00
3 Kiley Dean (RIP)15-19 17.072 17.072 $24.00
4 Gracie Greene (Iverson)15-19 17.076 17.076
5 Kinley Klaehn (Skylar)15-19 17.119 17.119
6 Cassie Moore(Reddy)15-19 17.234 17.234
7 Amberly Klaehn(Mary)15-19 17.558 17.558
8 Madison Speer (Flaco)15-19 17.035 5 22.035
9 Paola Cano(J Lo)15-19 & Nov 17.283 5 22.283

10 Madison Clark(Spider)15-19 NT
11 Avery Warden(Wilbur)15-19 NT
12 Jaylee Williams (Red) 15-19 NT

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Toni Felps (Tommy)20-49 16.799 16.799 $70.00
2 Morgan Brown (Blondie)20-49 16.896 16.896 $42.00
3 Natasha Hatfield (Levian)20-49* 17.031 17.031 $28.00

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



4 Shayna Gattis(Bomber)20-49 & Nov 17.185 17.185
5 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20-49 17.214 17.214
6 Maddie Farmer(Jet)20-49 17.229 17.229
7 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49 17.271 17.271
8 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)20-49 17.866 17.866
9 Cassidy Kusenberger(Zeb)20-49 18.173 18.173

10 Makayla Benke (Red)20-49 18.291 18.291
11 Savana Meyer (Jodee)20-49 18.511 18.511
12 Cassie Mason(Sunday)20-49 20.341 20.341
13 Natasha Hatfield (Savage)20-49 17.573 5 22.573
14 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA 32.604 32.604

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Rebecca Rowell(Bud)50&Over 17.733 17.733 $55.00
2 Judy Teal (Sam)50&Over 17.915 17.915 $33.00
3 Rhonda Thompson (Sunny)50&Over 18.190 18.190 $22.00
4 Pamela McCLaugherty(Oakley)50&Over 18.218 18.218
5 Kellie Beall (Fly)50&Over 18.330 18.330
6 Karyn Dennis (SweetPea)50& Over* 18.826 18.826
7 Karyn Dennis (Fred)50&Over 20.236 5 25.236
8 Donna Garza(Gem)50&Over 17.035 10 27.035
9 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&Over&Nov 54.594 54.594

10 Kay Boyles(Hook)50&Over NT
11 Kathy Durst (Tiny)50&Over NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Shayna Gattis(Bomber)20-49 & Nov 17.185 17.185 $48.00
2 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49 17.271 17.271 $32.00
3 Kay Boyles (Cedro)Nov 18.179 18.179
4 Shayna Gattis(Dollar)Nov 19.591 19.591
5 Kellie Beall (Jess)Nov 19.688 19.688
6 Jackie Williams(HotRod)(Nov) 19.723 19.723
7 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)Nov 20.389 20.389
8 Paola Cano(J Lo)15-19 & Nov 17.283 5 22.283

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)NovA 18.388 18.388 $30.00
2 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA 32.604 32.604
3 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&Over&Nov 54.594 54.594

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Stacy Grimes (Trey) 16.716 16.716 $267.00
2 Stacy Grimes (Tito) 16.737 16.737 $222.00
3 McKenzie Speer(Stretch)15-19 16.777 16.777 $178.00
4 Toni Felps (Tommy)20-49 16.799 16.799 $134.00
5 Carley Phillips(John Wayne)15-19 16.845 16.845 $90.00
6 Morgan Brown (Blondie)20-49 16.896 16.896
7 Shayna Gattis (Axel) 16.937 16.937
8 Jody McPhearson(Elmo) 17.020 17.020
9 Natasha Hatfield (Levian)20-49* 17.031 17.031

10 Kiley Dean (RIP)15-19 17.072 17.072
11 Gracie Greene (Iverson)15-19 17.076 17.076
12 Kinley Klaehn (Skylar)15-19 17.119 17.119
13 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 (BBR#20589) 17.122 17.122
14 Shayna Gattis(Bomber)20-49 & Nov 17.185 17.185
15 Campbell Pegues(DJ) 17.200 17.200

OPEN BARRELS  ( Entries)



16 Katie Flores (Sweet T)20-49 17.214 17.214
2D

1 Maddie Farmer(Jet)20-49 (BBR#14280) 17.229 17.229 $222.00
2 Cassie Moore(Reddy)15-19 17.234 17.234 $186.00
3 Kylee Sosa (Bee)9-11 17.240 17.240 $148.00
4 Kristen Sosa (Rocky)20-49 17.271 17.271 $111.00
5 Kendall Jordan (Benelli) 17.358 17.358 $76.00
6 Alexis Wine(Ruger)12-14 17.397 17.397
7 Kayce Oxford(Jerry) 17.494 17.494
8 Jackie Williams(Cowboy) (BBR#22510) 17.523 17.523
9 Leather Brice (Petey) 17.537 17.537

10 Judy Teal (Tawny) 17.544 17.544
11 Amberly Klaehn(Mary)15-19 17.558 17.558
12 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.588 17.588
13 Hatley Pegues(Murphy)12-14 17.629 17.629
14 Saige Shanklin (D)12-14 17.650 17.650

3D
1 Rebecca Rowell(Bud)50&Over (BBR#888) 17.733 17.733 $178.00
2 Koi Baros (Tera) 17.810 17.810 $148.00
3 Brittney Dickens (Raleigh) 17.811 17.811 $118.00
4 Julia Berry (Lunchbox)20-49 17.866 17.866 $89.00
5 Taylor Lipka (Lucy) 17.873 17.873 $61.00
6 Rilynn Springer(Hillbilly) 17.887 17.887
7 Judy Teal (Sam)50&Over 17.915 17.915
8 Morgan Crawford(Smoothie) 17.920 17.920
9 Kayce Oxford(Tonto) 18.018 18.018

10 Donna Garza(Zip) 18.030 18.030
11 Montana Heald (Tilley) (BBR#21448) 18.143 18.143
12 Rilynn Springer(Waylon) 18.167 18.167
13 Cassidy Kusenberger(Zeb)20-49 18.173 18.173
14 Kay Boyles (Cedro)Nov 18.179 18.179
15 Rhonda Thompson (Sunny)50&Over 18.190 18.190

4D
1 Maura Astling (Ruby)12-14 18.217 18.217 $134.00
2 Pamela McCLaugherty(Oakley)50&Over 18.218 18.218 $111.00
3 Molene Baros (Denali)8&U 18.275 18.275 $89.00
4 Makayla Benke (Red)20-49 18.291 18.291 $66.00
5 Addison Sosa (Kallie)12-14 18.292 18.292 $46.00
6 Kellie Beall (Fly)50&Over 18.330 18.330
7 Katheryn Walston (Jacody)NovA 18.388 18.388
8 Savana Meyer (Jodee)20-49 18.511 18.511
9 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 18.674 18.674

5D
1 Ava Clark (Speedy)12-14 18.804 18.804 $89.00
2 Karyn Dennis (SweetPea)50& Over* 18.826 18.826 $74.00
3 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky) 19.046 19.046 $59.00
4 Kamila Alvardo (Midnight)9-11 19.098 19.098 $44.00
5 Montana Heald (Shes a Bokanaii) (BBR#21448) 19.313 19.313 $30.00
6 Klacey Dean (Banknote)12-14 19.321 19.321
7 Sarah Klaehn(Dallas) 19.344 19.344
8 Hadlee McClaugherty(Thea)9-11 19.349 19.349
9 Shayna Gattis(Dollar)Nov 19.591 19.591

10 Kellie Beall (Jess)Nov 19.688 19.688
11 Jackie Williams(HotRod)(Nov) (BBR#22510) 19.723 19.723
12 Cassie Mason(Sunday)20-49 20.341 20.341
13 Jaylee Williams (Baemax)Nov 20.389 20.389
14 Violet Gray (Storny)9-11 21.653 21.653
15 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA (BBR#19681) 32.604 32.604



16 Valerie Benke (Tejano)50&Over&NovA 54.594 54.594
17 Kade Champagne(Goose)9-11 112.629 112.629

Judy Teal (Tango) NT
Kay Boyles(Hook)50&Over NT
Paola Cano(J Lo)15-19 & Nov NT
Mack Mason (Stella)9-11 NT
Kathy Durst (Tiny)50&Over NT
Madison Clark(Spider)15-19 NT
Kyndall Kerr (Nueces)9-11 NT
Morgan Crawford(Bonnie) NT
Madison Speer (Flaco)15-19 NT
Avery Warden(Wilbur)15-19 NT
Natasha Hatfield (Savage)20-49 NT
Donna Garza(Gem)50&Over NT
Rebecca Rowell (Drizzle) NT
Jaylee Williams (Red) 15-19 NT
Karyn Dennis (Fred)50&Over NT
Swayze Jordan (Jelly)8&U NT
Kenedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 NT
Stacy Grimes (Lotta) NT
Jersey Collins (Jax)9-11 NT

14 & Under Breakaway / Sat-                                     Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout Points
Klacey Dean (Moose)                                                     NT 3.56 NT NT
Ashtyn Mordica (Buster)                                                NT NT 3.50 $158.00
Raylee Springer (Uno)                                                    NT NT NT NT
Ryker Dean (Banknote)                                                 NT 2.97 NT $158.00
Mcquade Hartfield (Paint)                                            NT NT NT NT
Saige Shanklin (Magy)                                                   NT 4.28 4.55 8.83 $736.00
Sloan Shanklin(Bucket)                                                 NT NT NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat                                          Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout Points
McKenzie Speer (Misses) (A)                                          NT  NT NT 180.00$      
Leather Brice                                                                   NT NT NT
Rilynn Springer (Waylon)                                             4.80 NT 2.95 7.75 $480.00
Taylor Lipka (Boujee)                                                     NT NT NT
Kiley Dean (Sparky)                                                       2.96 3.46 NT 6.42 504.00$      
Madison Speer (Baby Doll)(A)                                       NT NT NT 108.00$      
Morgan Brown (Pecos)                                                 4.81 26.03 NT 30.84
Cassie Moore (Winnie)                                                  NT NT NT
Ashtyn Mordica (Smurf)                                                 NT NT NT
Campbell Pegues (Cracker)(A)                                       NT NT NT 72.00$        
McKenzie Speer (Misses)*(B)                                         NT 2.46 NT
Khloe Collins (Pancho)                                                   NT 10.12 NT
Gracie Greene (Gucci)                                                   2.69 NT 2.74 5.43 1,056.00$  
Madison Clark (Pudden)                                                NT 3.51 NT
Madison Speer (Baby Doll)*(B)                                     NT 3.07 NT
Campbell Pegues (Cracker)*(B)                                     NT 3.10 NT
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